(505)(505)	02-03-2000	
FORM PTO-1595	RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION RECORDATION		
PAT	101056707 7257/56123A	
To the Honorable Commissioner Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	101256707 COPY thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Yuh-miin Yeh Chin-Hung Chiou 7 Lane 105, Wu-han Rd. 16-2 Fl., 68 University Rd. Lung-tan Hsinchu	Name: Chun-Shan Institute of Science and Technology	
Taoyuan, Taiwan R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗓 No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box 90008-16, Lung-tan,	
X Assignment	City Taoyuan 325 State Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Other	O **	
Execution Date:December 30, 1999	à	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	S. T. S.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion date of the application is: December 30, 1999 5 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	O. Total number of applications and patents involved.	
	9481141	
Name: William E. Pelton, Esg. Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	aspined copy of the page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THE	HIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
8/2000 SCARNICH-00000032 09481141 XIIIIam &	1/1/as	
C:581 Name of Person Signing Signature	January 12, 2000 Date	
40.00 OP	5 1	
OMP No. 0654 0044 (over 4/04)	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	nie nortion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheel information to:	ns portion	
Commissioner of Patent Box Assign		
Washington, D.		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503		

PATENT REEL: 010536 FRAME: 0156

V940415

RECORDED: 01/12/2000

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

	W	HEREAS,		
Inventor(s)	Yuh-miin YEH residing at 7 Lane 105, Wu-han Rd.,			
Name. Lung-tan, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C. Adoress. and a citizen of R.O.C.				
Citizenship		2. Chin-Hung CHIOU residing at 16-2 Fl., 68 University Rd.,	;	
		Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
		and a citizen of _R.O.C.		
		3residing at		
		and a citizen of	i	
Date Patent Declaration Signed and		(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application Letters Patent of the United States on		
Title	>	is entitled		
		and which has been g	iven	
Serial No. and Filing Date	•	Serial Number and the filing date of	;	
Name of	>	AND WHEREAS Chung-Shan Institute of Science (herein ca	illed	
Corporation		"ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of R.O.C., and having	j an	
		office and place of business at P.O. Box 90008-8-6, Lung-tan, Taoyuan,		
State or Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Country of Incorporation and Address		wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;	and	
	tiv in do Th in or tit	Insideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED rier II, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest united States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the splication, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted the plication, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize quest the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforest cention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of SSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal represe as will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all of struments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and of cuments, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts know IE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal process as and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its success assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that signment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein converses been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as he pressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.	t for said ere- and said the nta- ther inther in to eed- sors jints, it no eyed	
	b∈	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indication.	ated	
Each Inventor	>	Signature Yuh-miin YEH 30 December 1999 Date		
Mus: Sign		Signature Yuh-miin YEH Date		
and Date		CD: -bless Chi		
Note: No Legalization or		Signature Chin-Hung CHIOU Date		
Otner Witness Required				
		Signature Date		

PATENT REEL: 010536 FRAME: 0157